STMicroelectronics - STM8AF6223IPCX Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

1. Dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
DocID025118 Rev 6 103/109
STM8AF6213/23/23A/26 Ordering information
106
11 Ordering information
Table 65. STM8AF6213/23/23A/26 ordering information scheme(1)
1. For a list of available options (e.g. memory size, package) and orderable part numbers or for further
information on any aspect of this device, please go to www.st.com or contact the nearest ST Sales Office.
Example STM8A F 62 2 3 I P C A U
Product Class
8-bit automotive microcontroller
Program memory type
F = Flash + EEPROM
Device family
62 = LIN only
Program memory size
1 = 4 Kbyte
2 = 8 Kbyte
Pin count
3 = 20 pins
6 = 32 pins
HSI accuracy
Blank = ± 5%
I = ± 3%
Package type
T = LQFP
P = TSSOP
U = VFQFPN
Temperature range
A = -40 to 85 °C
C = -40 to 125 °C
D = -40 to 150 °C
Number of ADC analog inputs
Blank = 5 analog inputs
A = 7 analog inputs
Packing
Y = Tray
U = Tube
X = Tape and reel compliant with
EIA 481-C